Learning for Life Partnership Agreement



Family Primary Contact

As part of the *Learning for Life* program, The Smith Family partners with the 'Primary Contact'.

The Primary Contact is a person who:

- has parental responsibility for the Learning for Life student, especially helping them to attend school, and
- agrees to take responsibility for the Learning for Life Family Partnership Agreement, and
- agrees to be the **point of contact** for The Smith Family.

Partnership Requirements

As a *Learning for Life* partner and Primary Contact, I agree to the following:

Help my child to attend school regularly

I will:

- 1. help my child to attend school regularly and to arrive at school on time,
- talk to my Family Partnership Coordinator if there are any problems with my child's attendance at school and work towards improving my child's attendance.

Provide documents and updates to The Smith Family

When The Smith Family asks me, I will:

- 3. provide my child's end of year school report,
- complete the Student Profile with my child and provide it to The Smith Family, and
- 5. confirm my child's Senior Secondary enrolment in Year 11 or 12 (if relevant).

Update this Partnership Agreement and my Privacy Consent

When The Smith Family asks me, I will:

- 6. review and update the Privacy Consent I have given, and
- 7. use My Smith Family to update my contact and bank details if they change or call The Smith Family to update my details.

Keep my contact and bank details up to date

I will:

 use My Smith Family to update my contact and bank details if they change or call The Smith Family to update my details.

If I do not do the above, I understand that The Smith Family may not let my child or children continue on the *Learning for Life* program.

Partnership Principles

I understand that:

- the Learning for Life Scholarship payments are to help with my child's education expenses – I will keep my receipts for these expenses for two years (the current year and the previous year),
- I will always support the safety and well-being of children,
- my partnership with The Smith Family is based on:
 - respect for each other
 - taking responsibility for my actions, and
 - a commitment to helping my child do their best at school.

I understand these principles.

Name:	Family ID:
Signature:	Date: